The current schedule will be offered at the MARTIN/PIKEVILLE BRANCH OFFICE, 284 Weddington Branch Road, Pikeville KY
For more information or to register if required please call 606-433-7742
SCHEDULES ARE TENTATIVE, PLEASE CALL AHEAD TO CONFIRM

YOU MUST PRE-REGISTER FOR ALL CLASSES
OUR OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED DECEMBER 23RD, 26TH, 30TH, & JANUARY 2ND
NOTE:  Additional classes may be set up on “need to basis” with at least 5 people or more.
CLASSES




Surface Initial – (LAST 4 DAYS) beginning Monday, December 5 ending Thursday, December 8, 7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.
Surface Retraining – Thursday, December 1, 7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.
Surface Mine Foreman Retraining – Saturday, December 3, 7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.
Surface Mine Foreman Retraining (Must have at least 5) – Thursday, December 15, 2 p.m. – 10:30 p.m. 
Underground Retraining (16 hrs.) – Tuesday, December 6 thru Wednesday, December 7, 7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.
Underground Mine Foreman Retraining – Saturday, December 3, 7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.

Underground Mine Foreman Retraining (Must have at least 5) – Thursday, December 15, 2 p.m. – 10:30 p.m.
M.E.T. Retraining – Wednesday, December 14, 7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.
Electrical Retraining – (LAST 2 DAYS) Monday, December 5 and Wednesday, December 7, 5 p.m. – 9 p.m. at the Lawrence County High School, 100 Bulldog Lane, Louisa KY 41230
Electrical Retraining – Saturday, December 17, 7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.

Electrical Retraining – Thursday, December 29, 7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.

EXAMS

Surface and Underground initials exams every Friday, 8 a.m.  
Oral exam – Friday 
Electrical Exam – By appointment  
Hoisting Exam – By appointment
Mine Foreman Exam – By appointment 
